

Susana Martinez Governor

**Tom Church**Cabinet Secretary

October 29, 2015

## **Traffic Advisory**

## I-25 Closures Scheduled For Sunday November 1 South of Santa Fe Near The Fashion Outlets Mall of Santa Fe

**Santa Fe**—The New Mexico Department of Transportation (NMDOT) has issued a utility work permit to the Public Services Company of New Mexico for placement of a new overhead power line on I25 at mile marker 278.225 (**Fashion Outlets Mall of Santa Fe**) south of Santa Fe. The closures are necessary for the safe placement of the power line.

Starting Sunday, November 1, from 6:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m., there will be a series of ten minute closures on the I-25 northbound and southbound lanes to install overhead lines. Traffic can expect delays during this time.

Drivers are urged to proceed with caution through the work zone, observe traffic control signs and reduce speed to the posted limit. Updates on this project will be posted on the New Mexico Department of Transportation's road advisory website <a href="https://www.nmroads.com">www.nmroads.com</a>

###

For more information, contact Rosanne Rodriguez, NMDOT District Five Public Information Officer at 505-995-7704 or by email at rosanne.rodriguez@state.nm.us.